

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
			J	1	3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 28-Jul-2010	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY AFGHANISTAN DISTRICT NORTH (AEN) US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS OPERATION ENDURING FREEDOM APO AE 09356	CODE W5J9JE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) <b>See Item 6</b>		CODE	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)			X	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. W5J9JE-10-R-0096	
			X	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 19-Jul-2010	
				10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE			FACILITY CODE		
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)					
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.					
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.					
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).					
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The purpose of this Amendment is to answer question from potential vendors. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
			TEL: _____ EMAIL: _____		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  _____ (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  BY _____ (Signature of Contracting Officer)		16C. DATE SIGNED  28-Jul-2010	

## SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

**SUMMARY OF CHANGES**

## Section E.

The contractor is required to sign this document and return 1 copy to the issuing office.

## Question and Answer

Question- In document "W5J9JE-10-R-0096-I.pdf" there are two sets of SF 1442. We have checked them. They look similar. Is there any specific reason that there're are 2 SF 1442 forms given in the RFP. Is submitting only one set in cost proposal enough, or should we submit both?

Answer: Solicitation W5J9JE-10-R-0096 is one proposal that is divided into two sections. There is only one set of cost proposals for the one proposal. Please see the proposal preparation instructions for guidance.

Question- In SF 1442 form paragraph 11 the duration of work is not mentioned. The duration is written in 365 days in section 00150. Is this the duration we should take in to consideration?

Answer: The period of performance is 365 days per section 00150.

Question- In document "W5J9JE-10-R-0096-I.pdf" the section 00010 bid schedule is given yet in document "00010.pdf" there is another proposal schedule? Which is the one we should write our cost proposal and submit in Volume II? Which one of these items should we use for our cost breakdown analysis? In first document there are no options, in second one there are options? What is the correct document to use for pricing?

Answer: The cost proposal being submitted shall be in accordance with Section 00010.

Question-In Section 00800 Clause JCC J/A It is mentioned that the payment will be made in local currency. Please define local currency.

Answer: Local currency is defined as the currency of the receiving financial institution.

Question- In SF 1442 form para 11 the duration of work is not mentioned. The duration is written in 365 days in section 00150. Is this the duration we should take in to consideration?

Answer: The period of performance is 365 days per section 00150.

Question- In document "W5J9JE-10-R-0096-I.pdf" the section 00010 bid schedule is given yet in document "00010.pdf" there is another proposal schedule? Which is the one we should write our cost proposal and submit in Volume II? Which one of these items should we use for our cost breakdown analysis? What is the correct document to use for pricing?

Answer: Contractors should use Section 0010 Proposal Schedule and price the line items accordingly.

Question- In scope of work UXO clearance is part of the contract but in technical requirements it is not? Which one prevails?

Answer- Unexploded Ordnance (UXO) clearance is required by the contract per Appendix B Section 01010.

Question- Government did not mention what will be the exact date for them to furnish the RLBs and some of the other equipments such as Split units? For our scheduling and cost purposes, what is the date of Government furnishing the mentioned materials after NTP? (example NTP+120 day)

Answer- Transfer of GFE will be coordinated during the pre-construction meeting.

Question- We are assuming that government furnished materials will be delivered and handed in to the contractor at the construction site. We are not calculating material security costs till we are handed in and responsible for these materials safety. Is that a correct assumption?

Answer: Government Furnished Equipment (GFE) will be available on FOB Shank for transfer to the contractor; transfer of GFE will be coordinated during the pre-construction meeting.

Question- What is the exact location of construction site? Can we get the coordinates?

Answer- The construction site is within the confines of FOB Shank.

Question- Geotechnical can we do it with observation pits

Answer- The contractor shall follow all technical requirements as stated in the specifications.

Question- Is that the firm name given \_\_\_\_ actual RLB (Relocatable Building) manufacturer? Can the firm and details of manufacturing and assembly change?

Answer- The RLB units are Government Furnished Equipment (GFE) and as described within the contract.

Question- After award are the drawing of RLB units be furnished by the Government to the contractor? What will be the exact date for this delivery?

Answer- The RLB units are Government Furnished Equipment (GFE); transfer of GFE will be coordinated during the pre-construction meeting.

Question- As the construction site will not be in the base premises, can we accommodate Afghan nationals in our lay down area?

Answer- The construction site is within the confines of FOB Shank.

Question- For our TCN personnel can we have a lay down area in the Shank FOB base for security reasons?

Answers- The location of contractor lay down, equipment storage and man-camp areas will be coordinated during the pre-construction meeting.

Question- How far will be the construction site away from the Shank FOB base?

Answers-The construction site is within the confines of FOB Shank.

Question- It is stated in section 01010 para 4,11 that 1 hour fire rated wall is required between sleeping units? Are the RLBs are manufactured accordingly or does the contractor have to do any additional work to sully this rating.

Answers- No additional work is required beyond proper erection of the RLB units.

Question: Do the supply of RLBs are on the contractor or going to be supplied by FOB Shank??

Answers- The RLB units are Government Furnished Equipment (GFE) and as described within the contract in Appendix A2.

(End of Summary of Changes)